3rd District Staff Directory

Nobbe, Jared jared.nobbe@iowa.gov 712-224-6844 District Director

Covey, Mark mark.covey@iowa.gov 712-224-6816 Assistant Director
Sullivan, Laura laura.sullivan@iowa.gov 712-224-6834 Administrative Officer
Borg, Karen karen.borg@iowa.gov 712-224-6825 Executive Officer
Hagaman, Jody jody.hagaman@iowa.gov 712-224-6821 Personnel Specialist
Daniels, Ryan ryan.daniels@dom.iowa.gov 712-224-6863 Systems Administrator
O'Brien, Nick nick.obrien@iowa.gov 712-224-6850 Residential Manager
Risdal, Trevor trevor.risdal@iowa.gov 712-224-6858 Probation/Parole Officer |
Martin, McKenzie mckenzie.martin@iowa.gov 712-224-6846 Probation/Parole Officer llI
Christopherson, Jessie jessie.christopherson@iowa.gov 712-224-6847 Probation/Parole Officer lll
Gallardo, Isaac isaac.gallardo@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer
Hayes, Amber amber.hayes@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer
Heermann, Ethan ethan.heermann@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer
Jelken, Riley riley.jelken@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer

Panck, Alyssa alyssa.panck@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer

Pope, Mark mark.pope@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer
Salazar, Juaquin juaquin.salazar@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer
Sanders, Dakotah dakotah.sanders@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer
Sonier, Emma emma.sonier@iowa.gov 712-224-4226 Residential Officer

Vera, Leslie leslie.vera@iowa.gov 712-252-4226 Residential Officer

Residential Facility South

Name Email Phone Number Title

Scarmon, Manny emmanuel.scarmon@iowa.qov 712-224-6814 Residential Manager

Grause, Samee samantha.grause@iowa.gov 712-224-6827 Probation/Parole Officer Il

Schwerin, Alexandria alexandria.schwerin@iowa.gov 712-224-6882 Probation/Parole Officer Il

Badtram, Jeff jeff.badtram@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Drew, Jordan jordan.drew@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Funkhouser, John john.funkhouser@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Hein, Kaley kaley.hein@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Kotz, Steffani steffani.kotz@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Millard, Mark mark.millard@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Nash, Jana jana.nash@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Perez, Jose jose.perez@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Schultz, Michael michael.schultz@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Sonier, Emma emma.sonier@iowa.gov 712-224-5515 Residential Officer

Waagmeester, Kim kimberly.waagmeester@iowa.gov 712-324-5384 x6114  |Probation/Parole Supervisor Probation and Parole: 3A Counties
Rodriguez, Lesley lesley.rodriguez@iowa.gov 712-324-5384 x6121 Community Program Monitor Minimum Risk Program: All

Wolf, Zack zack.wolf@iowa.gov 712-324-5384 x6112 Community Treatment Coordinator Parole: Sioux

Crook, Lou Ann louann.crook@iowa.gov 712-324-5384 x6111 Secretary

Ahrenstorff, Amanda amanda.ahrenstorff@iowa.gov 712-324-5384 x6122 Probation/Parole Officer Il Probation and Parole: O'Brien, Osceola
Callens, Kelsey kelsey.callens@iowa.qov 712-324-5384 x6126  |Probation/Parole Officer || Drug Court: Clay and Dickinson
Kruger, Glen glen.kruger@iowa.gov 712-324-5384 x6125 | Probation/Parole Officer Il Probation and Parole: Lyon, O'Brien, Osceola




Reck, Tyler

tyler.reck@iowa.gov

Rowe, Madison

712-324-5384 x6117

Probation/Parole Officer Il

Probation and Parole: Emmet, O'Brien, Osceola

madison.rowe@iowa.gov

Schubert, Matthew

712-324-5384 x6120

Probation/Parole Officer Il

PSI Writer: 3A Counties

matthew.schuberti@iowa.gov

Scott, Cameron

712-324-5384 x6118

Probation/Parole Officer Il

Probation and Parole: Kossuth and Palo Alto

cameron .SCOﬂ!@iOWE .gov

Vande Kamp, Kody

712-324-5384 x6124

Probation/Parole Officer Il

Probation and Parole: Buena Vista, O'Brien

kody.vande-kamp@iowa.gov

Vogel, Todd

712-324-5384 x6119

Probation/Parole Officer Il

Probation and Parole: Clay, O'Brien

todd.vogel@iowa.gov

Beltman, Jamey

712-324-5384 x6115

Probation/Parole Officer Il

Probation and Parole: Buena Vista, Cherokee

jamey.beltman@iowa.gov

Pullen, Daniel

712-324-5384 x6123

Probation/Parole Officer lll

Parole: Buena Vista, Cherokee, Lyon, O'Brien,

daniel.pullen@iowa.gov

712-324-5384 x6116

Probation/Parole Officer llI

Parole: Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, Kossuth,

Beelner, Stephanie
Corporon, Jennica
Hruska, Todd
Nolen, CJ
Timmins, Adam
Florke, Jennifer
Grause, Danielle
Scherle, Brianna
Freese, Mia
Fritsch, Abigail
Weeks, John
Anderson, Sara
Foote, Daniel
Utesch, Kashe
Panck, Alyssa
Bottom, Mindy
Collins, Stacy

De La O, Kevin
Flores, Cynder
Gonzalez-Marquez, Alejandra
Iverson, Keith
Kraker, Lucero
Nelson, Jason
Stallbaum, Tiffany
Thomas, Anthony
Van Holland, Lindsay
Wallinga, Nate
Welte, Phil

Balder, Nathan
Downing, Kaia
Griffin, Tyler
Hankins Walker, Shelly
Ostrem, Brandee
Thompson, Jim
Van Wyk, Whitney
Dixon, Jolene

stephanie.beelner@iowa.gov
jennica.corporon@iowa.gov
todd.hruska@iowa.gov
corey.nolen@iowa.gov
adam.timmins@iowa.gov
jennifer.florke @iowa.gov
danielle.grause @iowa.gov
brianna.scherle@iowa.gov
mia.freese@iowa.gov
abigail.fritsch@iowa.gov
john.weeks@iowa.gov
sara.anderson@iowa.gov
daniel.foote @iowa.gov
kashe.utesch@iowa.gov
alyssa.panck@iowa.gov
mindy.bottom@iowa.gov
stacy.collins@iowa.gov
kevin.delao@iowa.gov
cynder.flores@iowa.gov
alejandra.marguez@iowa.gov
keith.iverson@iowa.gov
lucero.kraker@iowa.gov
jason.nelson@iowa.gov
tiffany.stallbaum@iowa.gov
anthony.thomas@iowa.gov
lindsay.vanholland@iowa.gov
nathan.wallinga@iowa.gov
philip.welte @iowa.gov
nathan.balder@iowa.gov
kaia.downing@iowa.gov
tyler.grifin@iowa.gov
shelly.walker@iowa.gov
brandee.ostrem@iowa.gov
jim.thompson@iowa.gov
whitney.vanwyk@iowa.gov
jolene.dixon@iowa.gov

712-224-6845
712-224-6881
712-224-6861
712-224-6806
712-224-6832
712-224-6800
712-224-6822
712-224-6888
712-224-6828
712-224-6874
712-224-6873
712-224-6817
712-224-6848
712-224-6883
712-224-6853
712-224-6824
712-224-6880
712-224-6857
712-224-6831
712-224-6833
712-224-6807
712-224-6808
712-224-6805
712-224-6838
712-224-6837
712-224-6840
712-224-6820
712-224-6852
712-224-6826
712-224-6865
712-224-6830
712-224-6841
712-224-6854
712-224-6855
712-224-6856
712-224-6829

Supervisor

Probation/Parole Supervisor
Probation/Parole Supervisor
Probation/Parole Supervisor
Probation/Parole Supervisor
Secretary

Secretary

Secretary

Community Program Monitor
Community Program Monitor
Community Program Monitor
Community Treatment Coordinator
Community Treatment Coordinator
Community Treatment Coordinator
Probation/Parole Officer |
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer Il
Probation/Parole Officer lll
Probation/Parole Officer lll
Probation/Parole Officer lll
Probation/Parole Officer lll
Probation/Parole Officer lll
Probation/Parole Officer lll
Probation/Parole Officer lll
Psychologist

Probation: Crawford, I[da, Monona, Woodbury
Parole: 3B Counties
Probation: Plymouth, Sioux, Woodbury

IDAP: 3A Counties
IDAP: 3B Counties

Pretrial Release: Woodbury
Probation: Woodbury

Probation: Monona, Woodbury
Probation: Woodbury

Probation: Woodbury

Probation: Woodbury and Plymouth
Probation: Woodbury

PSI Writer: 3B Counties
Probation: Plymouth

Probation: Woodbury

Drug Court: Plymouth

Probation: Sioux

Interstate Compact Probation: Woodbury
Drug Court: Woodbury

Parole: Crawford and Ida
Parole: Woodbury

Parole: Woodbury

Parole: Woodbury

Parole: Woodbury

Parole: Plymouth and Woodbury
Parole: Woodbury, Ida, Crawford
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